		06-05-20	01		
FORM PTO- 1-31-92	F			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		10173966	9	.Υ	
To the Honorable Comn	nissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: PI			inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party SECURELOGIX CORPORA	(ies): ATION 5-3(7801	Name: Silicon	Valley Bank	eiving party(ies): mentation HA155
☐ Individual(s)	Association			s: 3003 Tasmar	
General Partnership Corporation-State Other LLC	Limited Par		City: Santa Cl	ara Staf s) Citizenship	te: Ca ZIP: 95054
Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) att	ached?	Associatio		BACK O O come
Nature of conveyance:				artnership _	MAY 30 2001
Assignment	☐Merger		Corporation	artnership _ on-State DE	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name	Other_	t domiciled in the l	United States, a domestic representative
Other			designation is at	tached	Yes No rate document from assignment)
Execution Date:2/22/00			I ' -	(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or	trademark num	ber(s):			
A. Trademark Application N		B. Trademar	k Registration N	No.(s)	
	76/096,878 2,388,386				
76/176,105 76/220,984					
2,402,924 2,371,744					
2,386,404 76/220,985					
2,404,663 76/043,914		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	s⊠No	
5. Name and address of pa concerning document shoul	respondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14			
Name: Silicon Valley Bank					
Internal Address: Loan Doc	155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 365.00 Enclosed			
			Authorize	d to be charge:	d to deposit account
					'
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.			8. Deposit ac	count number:	if paying by deposit account)
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplic THIS SPACE	ate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	141.4				
9. Statement and signature	e.	A	in is true and r	orrect and anv	attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowled of the original document.	lge and belief, ti	ne foregoing information	Li Ila		5/21/01
Shannon Hubbard Name of Person Signing		Signa Total number of pages		er sheet: 3	Date '
40		Total nutriber of pages			
OMB No 0651 -0011 (exp 4/9	(4)				

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 22, 2000, by and between SecureLogix Corporation ("Grantor") with its principal office at 13750 San Pedro, Suite 230, San Antonio, Texas 78232, and Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank") with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Grantor, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibit(s) attached hereto, has granted to Bank a security interest in the intellectual property described on exhibits(s) attached hereto, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of April 17, 2001.

GRANTOR:

SECURELOGIX CORPORATION

Secreta.

Name:

By:

itle:___**_**

TRADEMARK REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0983 Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 17, 2001.

EXHIBIT "C"

U.S. Trademarks and Service Mark Applications and Registrations:

The following trademarks and service marks are registered or pending registration.

75/703,401	Miscellaneous design (Diamond Emblem TM)
75/638,751	eSecure TM
76/176,105	ETM TM
2,402,924	SecureLogix [®]
2,386,404	SecureLogix Corporation®
2,404,663	SecureProfile [®]
2,414,763	TeleAudit [®]
76/220,986	TeleGate™
76/220,984	TeleIDS™
2,371,744	TeleSweep Secure®
76/220,985	TeleView™
76/043,914	TeleVPN TM
76/096,878	$TeleVoN^{TM}$
2,388,386	$TeleWall^{ ext{ iny B}}$

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0984